OP \$40.00 90301947

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM633945

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/05/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Repairify Solutions, LLC		03/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Repairify, Inc.
Street Address:	2600 Technology Drive, Suite 900
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75074
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90301947	ASTECH CONNECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159441110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-885-9800

Email: trademark@prangerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Pranger

Address Line 1: 88 Guy Place, Suite 405

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Pranger
SIGNATURE:	/Holly Pranger/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Solutions LLC to Repairify Inc. executed 02MARCH2021#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007230 FRAME: 0381

900604306

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(NUNC PRO TUNC)

This assignment is made by and between **Repairify Solutions, LLC**, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, 2600 Technology Drive, Suite 900, Plano, Texas 75074-3711 ("Assignor"), and **Repairify, Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, 2600 Technology Drive, Suite 900, Plano Texas 75074 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, **Repairify Solutions, LLC** owned all title, rights, and interest in and to the following trademark and the United States application therefore, (collectively the "Marks"), along with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to said Marks and the portion of the business to which the Marks pertained:

Country	Application / Registration Nos.	Mark
United States	App 90301947	ASTECH CONNECT

And WHEREAS, on November 5, 2020, Assignor assigned all right, title, and interest in the Marks, including the applications and registrations therefore and the goodwill associated with the Marks and the portion of the business to which the Marks pertained, to Assignee; and

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees that Assignor assigned to Assignee nunc pro tunc effective as of November 5, 2020, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks throughout the world, the above-identified application therefore, together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill associated therewith, and any and all claims, demands, and causes of action for infringement of the Marks, past, present, and future, subject to any existing licenses to the Marks, and all of the proceeds from the foregoing.

Assignor, Repairify Solutions, LLC	Assignee, Repairify, Inc.
By: Cris Hollingsworth	By: Cris Hollingsworth
Title: President	Title: President
Date: March 2, 2021	Date: March 2, 2021
Cristopher G Digitally signed by Cristopher G Hollingsworth Date: 2021.03.02 17:05:38 -08'00'	Cristopher G Digitally signed by Cristopher G Hollingsworth Date: 2021.03.02 17:04:55 -08'00'

RECORDED: 03/23/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007230 FRAME: 0382